S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20353/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in CWP No.822/2016 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

RAJ KUMAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to place addl.documents on record and interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raju Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Post for hearing on 29.07.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by SATISH KUMAR YADAV Date: 2016.07.28 17:25:29 TLT Reason: