Listed On: 28.10.2016

Court No.: 3
Item No.: 11

#### SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 20353 of 2016

## PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

RAJ KUMAR & ANR.

... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondents.

Needful be positively done to ensure service on the unserved respondents within six weeks.

Let the matter be listed after six weeks. "

It is submitted that as directed above counsel for the petitioner has on 25.10.2016 filed affidavit and dasti service duly served on Respondent Nos. 16 and 17 and Respondent Nos. 6, 9, 10, 18 and 22 are not served as petitioner unable to trace them on their respective addresses.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 6, 9,  $\,$  10, 18 and 22.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 27<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

#### Copy to :-

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Advocate

Mr. Rajeev Bansal, Advocate

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-3/NK