SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20353/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2016 in CWP No. 822/2016 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

RAJ KUMAR AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. (for deletion of the name of respondent)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.6, 9, 10 and 22 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER